approved allotment of 20,000 (Twenty thousand) senior, secured, redeemable, rated, listed, taxable non-

convertible debentures having face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian rupees one lakh only) each amounting 

upto INR 200,00,00,000 (Indian rupees two hundred crore only), 15,000 (fifteen thousand) senior, 

secured, redeemable, rated, listed, taxable non-convertible debentures having face value of INR 1,00,000 

(Indian rupees one lakh only) each amounting upto INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian rupees one hundred and 

fifty crore only) and 15,000 (fifteen thousand) senior, secured, redeemable, rated, listed, taxable non-

convertible debentures having face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian rupees one lakh only) each amounting 

upto INR 150,00,00,000 (Indian rupees one hundred and fifty crore only) hereinafter collectively referred 

to as the “Debentures”/”NCDs”) on private placement basis under 8.85% ICFL 25-26/Series XXVIII 2028, 

8.90% ICFL 25-26/Series XXIX 2028 and 9.10% ICFL 25-26/ Series XXX 2029. 

We request you to note the details of the aforesaid allotment as under: